
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305254
DATE : 07.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of valves for firefigh

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305261

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600060479 VALVE;ISOLATION GATE VALVE FOR FIREFIGHTING
DN 65; MANUFACTURER: M/S.KENNEDY VALVES,
TYPE : RESILIENT SEATED CAST IRON GATE
VALVES T
O AWWA C509; SIZES : 150MM FLANGED; WORKING
PRESSURE: 250 PSIG (17.20 BAR);MODEL-4068 :
OS&Y GATE VALVES, FLANGED; FLANGE FACE IN  R
F / FF; FACE TOFACE ANSI B 16.10;
OPERATION-OPERATING NUT, HAND WHEEL; TEST
PRESSURE-SEAT TEST: 400 PSI (27 BAR) BODY
HYDRAULIC:  50
0 PSI (34 BAR);COATING-FUSION BONDED
NONTOXIC EPOXY COATING NSF 61 CERTI_ED
MEETINGAWWA C-550 STANDARDS; UL/FM
APPROVED; STANDA RD C
OLOR: RED; FOR L DESALFIREFIGHTING SYSTEM.

         5 EA

2 3700026339 VALVE_GATE; TYPE: RESILIENT SEATED WEDGE,
ISOLATION; SIZE: 150MM;CONNECTION: RF/FF
FLANGED; DESIGN RATING: 250PSIG; OPERATED:
HANDW
HEEL;BODY MATERIAL: CI ASTM A126 CLASS B;
FACE TO FACE LENGTH: 267MM; STEMDESIGN:
OUTSIDE SCREW AND YOKE; TRIM: BRZ STEM,

         5 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305254
DATE : 07.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of valves for firefigh

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305261

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

STEM NUT ,
 DI PACKINGGLAND; SOFTGOODS: NBR O-RING;
STANDARD: ANSI B16.10, AWWA C509, AWWAC550,
FM, UL; MFR: KENNEDY VALVE CO: MPN: 4068: AD
DI
TIONAL INFO: TESTPRESSURE RATING: 400PSI
(27BAR) SEAT; 500PSI (34BAR);
COATING-FUSIONBONDED NONTOXIC EPOXY
COATING NSF 61 CERTIF IED
 MEETING; OPERATING NUT;BODY HYD;
APPLICATION: FIREFIGHTING

3 4000005487 VALVE BUTTERFLY, SIZE: NB80, KV MODEL: 3" W300
& 300 PSI, FLANGE SIZE:80 MM, TYPE: WAFER WITH
SUPERVISORY TAMPER SWITCH, CONNECTION
 DETAIL :BETWEEN FLANGED TO ANSI B 16.5, # 150,
MATERIAL: BODY COATING: FUSIONBONDED
NYLON 11, UPPER & LOWER SHAFT: STAINLESS
STEE L
 416, DISC SBR,APPROVAL : UL LISTED , FM
APPROVED, VALVE APPLICATION  FIRE
FIGHTINGSYSTEM OF RATED PR. 12 BAR AT
L-DESAL MMD, MAN UF
ACTURER: KENNEDY VALVE(USA)

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305254
DATE : 07.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of valves for firefigh

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305261

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

4 4000005489 VALVE BUTTERFLY, SIZE: NB150, KV MODEL: 6"
W300 & 300 PSI, FLANGE SIZE:150 MM, TYPE:
WAFER WITH SUPERVISORY TAMPER SWITCH,
CONNECTI
ON DETAIL :BETWEEN FLANGED TO ANSI B 16.5, #
150, MATERIAL: BODY COATING: FUSIONBONDED
NYLON 11, UPPER & LOWER SHAFT: STAINLESS ST
E
EL 416, DISC SBR,APPROVAL : UL LISTED , FM
APPROVED, VALVE APPLICATION  FIRE
FIGHTINGSYSTEM OF RATED PR. 12 BAR AT
L-DESAL MMD, M AN
UFACTURER: KENNEDY VALVE(USA)

         2 EA

5 3700026340 VALVE_GATE; TYPE: RESILIENT SEATED WEDGE,
ISOLATION; SIZE: 200MM;CONNECTION: RF/FF
FLANGED; DESIGN RATING: 250PSIG; OPERATED:
HANDW
HEEL;BODY MATERIAL: CI ASTM A126 CLASS B;
FACE TO FACE LENGTH: 292MM; STEMDESIGN:
OUTSIDE SCREW AND YOKE; TRIM: BRZ STEM,
STEM NUT ,
 DI PACKINGGLAND; SOFTGOODS: NBR O-RING;
STANDARD: ANSI B16.10, AWWA C509, AWWAC550,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305254
DATE : 07.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of valves for firefigh

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305261

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FM, UL; MFR: KENNEDY VALVE CO: MPN: 4068: AD
DI
TIONAL INFO: TESTPRESSURE RATING: 400PSI
(27BAR) SEAT; 500PSI (34BAR);
COATING-FUSIONBONDED NONTOXIC EPOXY
COATING NSF 61 CERTIF IED
 MEETING; OPERATING NUT;BODY HYD

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply of valves for firefighting system in L-Station Desal.

For any further enquiry cont. Dipesh Kumar Chauhan off/ No. 04-8140603,

M/ No. 0522456862, E-mail- dipesh.chauhan@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305254
DATE : 07.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of valves for firefigh

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 13.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305261

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


